1
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
Technical Data / Instruction Manual
LED-04B-ANA-DMX
Article no. 80028304
Analog LED dimmer
2

Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
Type designation LED-04B-ANA-DMX
Article no. 80028304
Operating voltage 24V to 56V DC for the supply of the LEDs depending on the type
Emergency operating input 24V to 56V DC
LED forward voltage 12V to 54V (depending on the voltage drop of the line); the LED forward voltage including the voltage drop of
the line must be 2V lower than the supply voltage!
Mains fuse max. 16A at Umax 56V DC
Current consumption max. 1550mA per LED circuit
Outputs 4 x constant current, separately adjustable in the factory with 250mA to 1550mA each for power LEDs (please
specify the desired current value for each circuit when ordering)
Power loss idle: 0.162W / channel, full load and worst conditions: 2.5W / channel
BUS control ISYGLT / DMX512 8/16-bit (further on request)
Line length power supply to
LED dimmer
max. 20m (for cross-section calculation of the line, observe max. permissible voltage drop)
Line length LED dimmer up
to the last LED
max. 50m
Dimming resolution 16-bit
Subnet (RS-485) max. 5.6V limitation by Z-diodes
Dimensions WxHxD 106x90x59mm DIN rail-mounting (6 HP)
Weight 250g
Connection screw terminals 2.5mm²
Operating temperature -10°C to +45°C
Storage temperature -25°C to +70°C
Humidity 0...85 % r. h. non-condensing
Protection class IP 20
CE mark yes
10. Technical data
10.1. Pin assignment
D+ Not assigned
D+ Not assigned
D- Not assigned
D- Not assigned
A Subnet (BUS A, RS-485) ISYGLT or DMX
B Subnet (BUS B, RS-485) ISYGLT or DMX
GND GND RS-485
T+ Temperature sensor +
T- Temperature sensor -
U- Operating voltage input - for LED dimmer
U+ Operating voltage input + for LED dimmer
E Input for emergency operation - (U+ switched)
L1+ + for LED channel 1
L1- - for LED channel 1
L2+ + for LED channel 2
L2- - for LED channel 2
L3+ + for LED channel 3
L3- - for LED channel 3
L4+ + for LED channel 4
L4- - for LED channel 4
9
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
11. Wiring diagram
-+
2
/1. +24V /2.+24V
/1. 0V= /2.0V=
/1. BUS-A /2.BUS-A
/1. BUS-B /2.BUS-B
24-56V DC
external power supply
D